CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

date.

A.

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective

AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

80-1-13-.02
80-1-13-.05
80-1-13-.07
80-1-13-.08
80-1-13-.09
80-1-13-.10
80-1-13-.14
80-1-14-.04

Definitions

Dealer License Requirements

Categories of Commercial Type Pesticide Applicators
Examination Required for Commercial Applicator Permit
Private Applicator Permit Requirements

Renewal of Restricted Use Pesticide Use Applicator Permits
Books and Records

Supervisor Certification

Date Filed: October 24, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2008.

Amended Rule:

80-6-4-.09

License Application Fee

Date Filed: October 24, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:

135-X-2-.01
135-X-3-.01
135-X-4-.01
135-X-5-.02
135-X-5-.03
135-X-5-.05
135-X-6-.01
135-X-7-.01
135-X-8-.01

Definitions

Meetings of the Board

General Powers

Pre-Examination Requirement and Conditions Precedent
Application for Examination

Subjects for Examination

Continuing Education

Licenses

Complaints and Inquiry Process

Date Filed: September 29, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

Amended Rule:

135-X-7-.02

Refusal, Suspension, Revocation of License, and Disciplinary
Proceedings

Date Filed: October 15, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29,

2008.

AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

150-X-1-.02 Application for Auctioneer’s License

Date Filed: October 20, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29,

2008.



2008.

AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF (CONT.)

Amended Rule:
Appendices 1 Fees

Date Filed: October 20, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29,
2008.

COURT REPORTERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

257-X-3-.06 Examination

Date Filed: October 7, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29,
2008.

CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

262-X-11-.02 Eligibility Criteria for Sexual Assault Exam Payments

Date Filed: October 7, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29,

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

335-6-10-.07 Appendix -A- Toxic Pollutant Criteria Applicable to State Waters

Date Filed: October 20, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2008.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

New Rule:
420-2-2-.06 Alabama Regional Trauma Advisory Councils

Date Filed: October 16, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:

440-X-5-.01 Minimum Standards for Installation, Service and Repair

Date Filed: October 15, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

Amended Rules:

465-X-3-.04 Licensing
465-X-5-.03 Complaint Procedure
465-X-5-.07 Discipline

Date Filed: October 6, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION
Amended Rules:

535-X-13-.06 Minimum Blocking Standards
Chapter 535-X-19  Current Schedule of Fees

Date Filed: October 7, 2008



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 540-X-3  Certificate of Qualification

540-X-5-.04 Review of and Appeal from Order of Board Following Hearing on
Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate Revocation or Denial

540-X-5-.09 Conduct of Investigations by the Board of Medical Examiners

540-X-6-.01 Application and Scope

540-X-6-.02 Categories of Hearings

540-X-6-.04 Conduct of Hearings in Contested Cases

540-X-6-.05 Miscellaneous Provisions

Chapter 540-X-7  Assistants to Physicians
Date Filed: October 15, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

New Rule:
Chapter 540-X-7  Appendix K - Physician Assistant/Anesthesiologist Assistant
Reinstatement Application
Date Filed: October 15, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2008.

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
680-X-2-.37 Continuing Education for Pharmacy Technicians

Date Filed: October 14, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29,
2008.

PODIATRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

730-X-3-.01 Application for License to Practice Podiatry: Certification by
Examination

Date Filed: October 20, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2008.

SECURITIES COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

830-X-3-.28 The Use of Senior-Specific Certifications and Professional
Designations

Date Filed: October 1, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.



